PARTS BULLETIN
PB-123 1/05
Original Issue Date: 1/05
Models: Model HDT Automatic Transfer Switches
Market: ATS
Subject: Service Parts
Use this bulletin to determine part numbers of replacement
parts for Model HDT Automatic Transfer Switches until the
service and parts manual is available later this year. Locate
the part on the drawings on the following pages and then
use the tables to identify the replacement part number.
Transfer Switch Model Designation
The transfer switch model designation defines characteristics and ratings as explained in the accompanying chart.
DDC/MTU Power Generation Model Designation Key
This chart explains the DDC/MTU Power Generation transfer switch model designation
system. The sample model designation shown is for a Model H automatic transfer switch
that uses an open-transition contactor with DX Power� 500 electrical controls rated at
240 volts/60 Hz, 2 poles, 3 wires, and solid neutral in a NEMA 1 enclosure with a current
rating of 100 amperes and equipped with a load center.
Model
H: Model H automatic transfer switch
Electrical Controls
C: DX Power� 500 (Microprocessor ATS Controls)
Number of Poles/Wires
Enclosure
0100: 100 amps 0200: 200 amps 0400: 400 amps
HDT-CFNA-0100B
SAMPLE MODEL DESIGNATION
Mechanism
D: Series-Rated
Transition
T: Open-Transition
Load Center
A: Without load center
B: With load center (not available on 400 amp models)
D: 220 Volts/50 Hz
F: 240 Volts/60 Hz
Voltage/Frequency
N: 2-pole, 3-wire, solid neutral
A: NEMA 1
C: NEMA 3R
Model Controls Voltage Poles Enclosure Current Rating ConnectionsMechanism Transition
Current Rating: Numbers indicate the current rating of the switch in amperes:
2 PB-123 1/05
Enclosure and Door, 100/200 Amp
100/200 Amp
1
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
Items not shown: 2
See Bezel in Accessories List
10
pb122_1
Part Number
Without Load Center With Load Center
NEMA 1 NEMA 3R NEMA 1 NEMA 3R
Item Description 100 Amp 200 Amp 100 Amp 200 Amp 100 Amp 200 Amp 100 Amp 200 Amp
1 Enclosure, ATS GM36132 GM36132 GM36211 GM36211 GM36132 GM36133 GM36211 GM36212
2 Decal, ATS ratings (not shown) GM33005 GM33006 GM33005 GM33006 N/A N/A N/A N/A
3 Lug 362126 362126 362126 362126 362126 362126 362126 362126
4 Cover GM39543 GM39543 GM39392 GM39392 GM39544 GM39545 GM39393 GM39394
5 Cable, lead N/A N/A N/A N/A GM39361 GM39362 GM39361 GM39362
6 Bracket, mounting N/A N/A N/A N/A GM36152 GM36151 GM36152 GM36151
7 Base, load center N/A N/A N/A N/A GM37536 GM37537 GM37536 GM37537
8 Gasket (qty. 4) N/A N/A GM20990 GM20990 N/A N/A GM20990 GM20990
10 Circuit beakers. See not below. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
9 Cover N/A N/A GM39546 GM39546 N/A N/A GM39546 GM39547
N/A Not applicable
Note: Because the size and number of circuit breakers required will vary with each application, circuit breakers were not provided with the transfer
switch.
PB-123 1/05 3
Enclosure and Door, 400 Amp
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19--22 23
24
Items not shown: 25, 26, 27, 28, 29
pb122_2
Quantity
Item Part No. Description NEMA 1 NEMA 3R
10 GM37626 Enclosure, ATS 1 1
11 GM20572-1 Hinge, ATS enclosure 3 3
12 GM32651 Decal, ATS rating 1 1
13 GM20990 Gasket 4 4
14 320828 Insert, threaded 2 2
14 295009 Retainer 2 2